

F  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2500 OF 2001

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAV BHARAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for making the award rule of the court and permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.under Section 151 C.P.C. and office report)

With

Civil Appeal NO. 2501 of 2001

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 18/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.LODHA

For Appellant(s)

in CA 2500/01 & Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.

for RR in Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.

CA 2501/01

In CA 2501/2001 In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard Mr.Pallav Shishodia, learned senior counsel and the appellant-  
in-person for some time.

List on 19.08.2009 as part-heard as Item No.2.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master